Graphite Salt Studies
Nidia C. Gallego
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Annual MSR Campaign Review Meeting 16-18 April 2024
Purpose:
Assist in the near-term
deployment of MSRs by help
defining the safe working

Standards:
D02.F0 on Manufactured
Carbon and Graphite Products
ASME SEC III Division 5
High Temperature Reactors
ASME SEC III Division 5
High Temperature Reactors
Record 23-2484 submitted and approved
Proposal to edit sections HHA-3140 and
HHA-3143 to address applicability of the
sections to MSRs
Publications
*  All available at OSTI
25
Grejtak T, Qu J, Nidia Gallego, Keiser J “Report on Initial Tribological Studies of Graphite in Dry Argon and
Molten Salt Environment” ORNL/TM-2024/3253 (January 2024)
Gallego N, Lin L, Contescu C “Status Report on the Development of Mechanical Testing of Graphite
Samples Exposed to Molten Salts” ORNL/LTR-2023/3212 (December, 2023)
Gallego N, Braatz J, Contescu C, Sulejmanovic D, Keiser J, Zhang Y “Graphite-Salt Interactions: Summary
of FY23 Activities” ORNL/TM-2023/3144 (October, 2023)
Lin L, Contescu C, Gallego N “Initial Assessment of Erosion/Abrasion Issues Related to Gas-Cooled
Reactors” ORNL/TM-2023/3007 (September, 2023)
Moon J,  Gallego NC et al., “A neutron tomography study to visualize fluoride salt (FLiNaK) intrusion in
nuclear-grade graphite” Carbon  213 (2023) 118258.
He X., Qu J, et al., Tribocorrosion of stainless steel sliding against graphite in FLiNaK molten salt (Wear
522 (1) 2023, 204706)
Gallego NC, Contescu CI, Paul R, “Evaluating the Effects of Molten Salt on Graphite Properties: Gaps,
Challenges, and Opportunities” In Graphite Testing for Nuclear Applications: The Validity and Extension of
Test Methods for Material Exposed to Operating Reactor Environments, ASTM 2023
Myhre K, Andrews H, Gallego NC, et al., Approach to using Three-Dimensional Laser Induced Breakdown
Spectroscopy Data to Explore the Interaction of Molten FLiNaK with Nuclear Grade Graphite (JAAS 37 (8),
2022, 1629-1641 )
Vergari L, Gallego  N, Scarlat S, et al.,  Infiltration of molten fluoride salts in graphite: phenomenology and
engineering considerations for reactor operations and waste disposal. J Nuclear Materials, 154058. (2022)
Moon J, Gallego NC, Contescu C, Keiser JR, Zhang Y, Stringfellow E, “Understanding FLiNaK salt
intrusion behavior on nuclear grade graphite via neutron tomography” ORNL/TM-2022-2688 (September
2022)
Gallego NC, Contescu C, Keiser J, Qu J, He X, Myhre K., “FY21 Progress Report on Graphite-Salt
Interaction Studies” ORNL/TM-2021/2247 (October 2021)
Gallego NC, Contescu CI, Keiser JR, “Progress Report on Graphite-Salt Intrusion Studies” ORNL/TM-
2020/1621 (August 2020)
Thank you